David Jetelina
18118 Lakeside Lane
Nassau Bay, Texas 77058
713-825-2372 dj@flagshiptec.com

January 22, 2020

San Leon Municipal Utility District

443 24th St.

San Leon, TX 77539

Attn: Mr. Andrew Miller, District Manager via email: amiller@sIimud.org

Re: Freedom of Information Request for documents related to San Leon MUD
Dear Mr. Miller,
Thank you for your all of your assistance to date which has been greatly appreciated & helpful.

As a follow-up to my original request to you dated March 7, 2019 involving our present fire services
contractor, San Leon Volunteer Fire Department, this follow-up request is made under the Freedom of
Information Act. | hereby request copies of the following records:

1) Copy of the Original Contract for Fire Prevention Services dated August 10, 1982.

2) Copies of all Amendments to aforementioned Original Contract which were made, including but
not limited to, in years 1998, 2006, 2009 and 2011.

3) Copies of the financial statements, representing the current condition of the funds held and
expended by said fire department, these being the statements provided once per month during
each calendar year by the fire department President & Treasurer of the fire department to the
Board of Directors of the San Leon Municipal Utility District. These being the reports for the past
two (2) calendar years, year 2018 and 2019.

The request for records is made to better understand decisions and oral/written statements made by the
San Leon MUD (SL MUD) Officers in regard to their fiduciary care and handling of public funds in
consideration of the recently concluded embezzlement case involving the SL VFD, which is a recipient of
publicly sourced funds from the SL MUD. This request is submitted in good faith for the benefit of the
water rate and tax payers within the SL MUD water improvement district.

| am a property owner and water service customer of the SL MUD district.

| request a waiver of all fees for this request. Disclosure of the requested information to me is in the
public interest because it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations or
activities of the government. | am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $30. If you have
any questions regarding this request please contact me immediately at 713-825-2372 or email
dj@flagshiptec.com . Paper or electronic records are acceptable. Please email electronic records.
Alternately | will pickup paper copies of records at the SL MUD office.

I look forward to your prompt response.

Respectfully submitted,
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SAN LEON MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
443 24TH STREET
SAN LEON, TEXAS 77539
281-339-1586'FAX: 281-339-1587
EMAIL ADDRESS: simud1@slmud.org
WEB PAGE: www.slmud.or

February 11, 2020

David Jetelina
18118 Lakeside Lane
Nassau Bay, TX 77058

Dear Mr. Jetelina:

We have received your records request under the Texas Public Information Act, dated January 22,
2020 and received in our office the same day. As previously communicated with you, I have been
working through a number of public information requests and appreciate the patience youéve exhibited
as webve worked towards fulfilling this request in as timely a manner as possible. Your request is
outlined below, with copies of the documentation we have on file attached. If you have any additional
questions regarding the matter, please let me know and | will do my best to work with you to come to a
satisfying conclusion for your inquiry.

1) Copy of the Original Contract for Fire Prevention Services dated August 10, 1982.

2) Copies of all Amendments to aforementioned Original Contract which were made, including
but not limited to, in years 1998, 2006, 2009 and 2011.

3) Copies of the financial statements, representing the current condition of the funds held and
expended by said fire department, these being the statements provided once per month during
each calendar year by the fire department President & Treasurer of the fire department to the
Board of Directors of the San Leon Municipal Utility District. These being the reports for the
past two (2) calendar years, year 2018 and 2019.

District Manager
San Leon MUD


http://www.slmud.org/

Statement of Accounts
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of Texas This Statement: January 31, 2018

Last Statement: December 29, 2017

P.O. BOX 27459 * HOUSTON, TX 77227-7459 Account_
DIRECT INQUIRIES TO:
Direct all inquiries to Customer Service:
0136450 3032-06-0000-AMG-PG0030-00020 In Houston: 713-235-8810
In Dallas/Fort Worth: 214-754-9500
SAN LEON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT s 10:343.4500
OPERATING ACCOUNT Or Toll-Free: 800-287-0301
337 12TH ST Press 0 for a Customer Service Representative

DICKINSON TX 77539-7477

Amegy Bank - The "A" Bank
Amegy Bank, a division of ZB, N.A.

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT BALANCE

Account Outstanding

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance Balances Owed

Business Checking Plus ﬂ $43,600.06

BUSINESS CHECKING PLUS 6700529455 : 205 20
Previous Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Checks Processed Ending Balance
40,935.90 20,604.46 5,749.28 12,191.02 43,600.06
, DEPOSITSICRED e R RN
Date Amount Desecription
01/04 20,104.00 DEPOSIT 8282041139
01112 500.00 DEPOSIT 8282063397
01/31 0.46 INTEREST PAYMENT 0005065483

5 -i:HARGEs.fDEBITs .....................
Date Amount Description

01/02 .00 WELLS FARGO LOAN/LEASE 001-0574839-400REF # 018002002197863 1115945485

01/02 2,022.40 COMMUNITY FIRST TRANSFE REF # 018002002026787 1115943247

01/08 3,726.88 KSB GOV FINANCE KSB PMT 3340648 - KSB REF # 018008006798796 1115226451

= CHE éKs e e e
Number.............. Date........coervrerieee. Amount NUMbBOL.....coivci: e DB iivisniiaiiinsinnnn Amount Number.............Date..........cccovvnne.....AMount
6702 01/30 125.00 6708 01/25 24264 6990* 01/29 680.00
6703 01/29 206.09 6709 01/25 349.75 6991 01/31 852.90
6704 01/26 177.83 6710 01/26 662.95 6992 01/30 37.89
6705 01/29 210.08 6712* 01/25 2,670.00 6993 01/25 30.00
6706 01/25 1,000.23 6713 01/29 4,500.00 6994 01/31 135.29
6707 01/25 6.38 6714 01/26 14.00 6995 01/24 289.99

* Not in check sequence

AGGREGATE OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES

Total for This Period Total Year-to-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00

To learn more about our other products and services that may lower the cost of managing account
overdrafts or to discuss removing overdraft coverage from your account, please contact Customer
Service or visit your local branch.

A division of ZB, N.A. Member FDIC % 0136450-0000001-0321059
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SAN LEON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT
of Texas . [

P.O. BOX 27455 * HOUSTON, TX 77227-7459

DAILY BALANCES

DAt ooty Balance Date.....ciiiernininn Balance 57 1R ——— Balance
01/02 38,913.50 01/24 55,500.63 01/29 44,750.68
01/04 59,017.50 01/25 51,201.63 01/30 44,587.79
01/08 55,290.62 01/26 50,346.85 01/31 43,600.06
0112 55,790.62

INTEREST

Interest Earned This Interest Period $0.46 Number Of Days This Interest Period 33
Interest Paid Year-To-Date 2018 $0.46 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.01%

Current interest rate is 0.010% with no rate change this interest period

Please retain this statement. Interest paid on your account in 2017 was 1.84.

A division of ZB, N.A. Membe| %
ember FDIC 0136450-0000002-0321060
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Amegy Bank of Texas Account# | January 31,2018
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Posted 01/04/13 DEPOSIT §20104.00
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SAN LEON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
CPERATIMG ACLOUNT
ST 12TH ATTEET Py 301598412
SARLEON. i P10 T —
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—S177.g3 Posted 01/29/18 Ch# 6705 $210.08
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Posted 01/25/18 Ch# 6706 $1000.23 Posted 01/25/18 Ch# 6707 $6.38

] o ] swa'l ...... e 6708 'I
BAN LEON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT = - SAN LEOH VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT i
TR 1 M ] mumsimm:m ]
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Posted 01/25/18 Ch# 6708 $242.64 Posted 01/25/18 Ch# 6709 $349.75
6710 'I 8712
SAN LEON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT BAN LEON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
337 14 GTPRT PAL Bt 81308 i B Loy
[ SANLEOW, T T R T a dikas L TR Y . o
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Posted 01/26/18 Ch# 6710 $662.95 Posted 01/25/18 Ch# 6712 $2670.00

0136450-0000003-0321061
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Posted 01/29/18 Ch# 6990 5680.00 Posted 01/31/18 Ch# 6991 $852.90

65992 I
% SAN LEON YOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
OFFRATING ACCOUNT
337 17T GTABET P 5194310
Z T LCw, 121760 T i
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Posted 01/30/18 Ch# 6992 $37.89 Posted 01/25/18 Ch# 6993 $30.00
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0136450-0000003-0321061












































































































































































































































































































